RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER TO REQUEST TAX ADVANCES FROM THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY BUDGET COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission collects and distributes property taxes on behalf of public entities in said County; and,

WHEREAS, the Commission makes available to public entities advance tax collections received in advance of the settlement of each property tax collection period; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Education of Brecksville-Broadview Heights City School District has desire to receive said tax advance amounts as they become available for distribution to the School District; and,

WHEREAS, the Commission requires that the Board of Education make known its desire to receive said tax advance amounts;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Education of Brecksville-Broadview Heights City School District hereby authorizes the Treasurer to request from the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission any and all tax advances received on behalf of the School District for tax year 2013 (collection year 2014) for distribution as available from the Commission.

Approved this 23 rd day of September 2 of Education at its regular meeting	2013 by the Brecksville-Broadview Heights F	3oard
Richard Berdine, Treasurer		